
2025 Iowa Senior Games Table Tennis Results
Fourmile Community Center, Des Moines, Iowa

Event Age Group First Name Last Name City State Gender Age Medal
Men's Doubles Male | 60 - 64 Kevin Nabity Altoona IA Male 63 G
Men's Doubles Male | 60 - 64 Rick Stover Story City IA Male 64 S
Men's Doubles Male | 60 - 64 Kyle Whitmore Story City IA Male 62 S

Men's Doubles Male | 65 - 69 Kevin Ripp Des Moines IA Male 69 G

Men's Doubles Male | 70 - 74 David Knibbe Omaha NE Male 74 G
Men's Doubles Male | 70 - 74 Matthew Cushing Lincoln NE Male 71 G
Men's Doubles Male | 70 - 74 Nikola Grabovac Johnston IA Male 72 G
Men's Doubles Male | 70 - 74 Rick Klein Waterloo IA Male 72 S
Men's Doubles Male | 70 - 74 Dale Wagner Pettibone ND Male 74 S

Men's Doubles Male | 75 - 79 Dennis Dahl Pocahontas IA Male 78 G
Men's Doubles Male | 75 - 79 Eric Coustry Indianola IA Male 77 G
Men's Doubles Male | 75 - 79 Joe Brazil Bellevue NE Male 76 S
Men's Doubles Male | 75 - 79 Rick Kolb Lincoln NE Male 79 S

Men's Doubles Male | 80 - 84 Chuck Semler Story City IA Male 82 G

Men's Doubles Male | 85 - 89 Robert (bob) Riley Shawnee KS Male 87 G
Men's Doubles Male | 85 - 89 Tom Stadtlander Belmond IA Male 87 G
Men's Doubles Male | 85 - 89 Gene Schaeffer Story City IA Male 86 G

Women's Doubles Female | 55 - 59 Diane Nabity Altoona IA Female 58 G

Women's Doubles Female | 65 - 69 Marcia Klingbeil Estherville IA Female 69 G
Women's Doubles Female | 65 - 69 Diana Drummer Altoona IA Female 68 S
Women's Doubles Female | 65 - 69 Jill Bouslog Urbandale IA Female 67 S

Women's Doubles Female | 70 - 74 Kathy Leong West Branch IA Female 74 G

Mixed Doubles Female | 55 - 59 Diane Nabity Altoona IA Female 58 G

Mixed Doubles Male | 60 - 64 Kevin Nabity Altoona IA Male 63 G

Mixed Doubles Female | 65 - 69 Diana Drummer Altoona IA Female 68 G
Mixed Doubles Male | 65 - 69 Kevin Ripp Des Moines IA Male 69 S
Mixed Doubles Female | 65 - 69 Marcia Klingbeil Estherville IA Female 69 B

Mixed Doubles Male | 70 - 74 Nikola Grabovac Johnston IA Male 72 G
Mixed Doubles Male | 70 - 74 Rick Klein Waterloo IA Male 72 G
Mixed Doubles Female | 70 - 74 Kathy Leong West Branch IA Female 74 G

Mixed Doubles Male | 75 - 79 Dennis Dahl Pocahontas IA Male 78 B

Singles Male | 50 - 54 Luke Spencer Altoona IA Male 54 G

Singles Male | 55 - 59 Steve Heyerhoff Waterloo IA Male 57
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Singles Female | 55 - 59 Diane Nabity Altoona IA Female 58 G

Singles Male | 60 - 64 Kevin Nabity Altoona IA Male 63 G
Singles Male | 60 - 64 Kyle Whitmore Story City IA Male 62 S
Singles Male | 60 - 64 George De Graaf Waukee IA Male 64 B

Singles Male | 65 - 69 Kevin Ripp Des Moines IA Male 69 G
Singles Male | 65 - 69 Gyan Shakya Waukee IA Male 68 S

Singles Female | 65 - 69 Jill Bouslog Urbandale IA Female 67 G
Singles Female | 65 - 69 Diana Drummer Altoona IA Female 68 S
Singles Female | 65 - 69 Marcia Klingbeil Estherville IA Female 69 B

Singles Male | 70 - 74 Matthew Cushing Lincoln NE Male 71 G
Singles Male | 70 - 74 Nikola Grabovac Johnston IA Male 72 G
Singles Male | 70 - 74 Rick Klein Waterloo IA Male 72 S
Singles Male | 70 - 74 John Johnson Story City IA Male 71 B
Singles Male | 70 - 74 David Knibbe Omaha NE Male 74 B

Singles Female | 70 - 74 Kathy Leong West Branch IA Female 74 G

Singles Male | 75 - 79 Dennis Dahl Pocahontas IA Male 78 G
Singles Male | 75 - 79 Rick Kolb Lincoln NE Male 79 G
Singles Male | 75 - 79 Eric Coustry Indianola IA Male 77 S
Singles Male | 75 - 79 Rodney Bohner Story City IA Male 77 B
Singles Male | 75 - 79 Joe Brazil Bellevue NE Male 76 B

Singles Male | 80 - 84 Chuck Semler Story City IA Male 82 G

Singles Male | 85 - 89 Robert (bob) Riley Shawnee KS Male 87 G
Singles Male | 85 - 89 Gene Schaeffer Story City IA Male 86 G
Singles Male | 85 - 89 Tom Stadtlander Belmond IA Male 87 S

Singles Male | 90 - 94 Darwin Orris Mason City IA Male 90 G


